7

8

9

10

11

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 13, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 591

March 7, 1996 - Offered by Representative Grothman.

- At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

 1. Page 21, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute:

 "46.98 (4) (b) (intro.) Parents Except as provided in par. (bt), individuals receiving aid under sub. (3)".

 2. Page 22, line 3: delete ", 2. and 3." and substitute "and 2.".

 3. Page 22, line 5: substitute "10%" for "7.5%".
 - **5.** Page 22, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11 and substitute: ", 10% plus 1% for every percentage point by which the individual's income exceeds 75% of the poverty line, except that no individual may be required to pay more than 100% of the cost of the child care.".
- 12 **6.** Page 22, line 12: delete lines 12 to 22.

4. Page 22, line 6: delete "and".

- 13 **7.** Page 100, line 8: delete that line and substitute:
- 14 "(5) Liability for payment. An".

- 1 **8.** Page 100, line 9: delete "(b), an".
- **9.** Page 100, line 11: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- 3 **10.** Page 100, line 12: substitute "10%" for "7.5%".
- 4 **11.** Page 100, line 13: substitute "(b)" for "2."; and delete "and".
- 12. Page 100, line 14: delete lines 14 to 25 and substitute: ", 10% plus 1% for every percentage point by which the individual's income exceeds 75% of the poverty line, except that no individual may be required to pay more than 100% of the cost of the child care."
- 9 **13.** Page 101, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 10 **14.** Page 175, line 16: delete "(bm),".

11 (END)